

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

8.28.19

Contact: 800.454.7842

Michigan Realtors® Announces Scholarship Trust Recipients

LANSING, MI – Michigan Realtors® is pleased to announce that Mr. Jack Vaglia of Rochester Hills, Michigan, has been selected as a 2019 Michigan Realtors® Scholarship recipient.

Mr. Jack Vaglia is a senior at Michigan State University, expecting to graduate with a degree in Finance from the Eli Broad College of Business. He is a member of the Honors College, where he has made Dean's List all semesters. He is actively involved in various organizations on campus such as the Financial Markets Institute, the Student Investment Fund, and the Alternative Investments Group. He was introduced to the world of real estate through interning at ValStone Partners on their Acquisitions and Investments team. He has followed up this internship with another excellent experience interning in the Capital Markets division of Wells Fargo Securities. After graduation, he is looking to join a real estate investment firm in an Acquisitions and Investments role.

The winners were selected by the Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trustees in July, 2019.

The Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trust provides assistance towards the higher education of burgeoning real estate professionals. The Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trust provides scholarships to full-time undergraduate and graduate students enrolled in classes that will lead them to a real estate career.

For eligibility requirements and application instructions for the Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trust, please visit http://www.mirealtors.com/Education-Events/Scholarships.

For information about making a tax-deductible donation to the Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trust, please call 517.372.8890.

About Michigan Realtors®

Established in 1915, the Michigan Realtors® is an integrated advocacy and communications force for real estate professionals in our state. Michigan Realtors® is the recognized public policy and legal advocate for private property rights, as well as the acknowledged leading resource for professional development, knowledge exchange, and wideranging business services.